Free cash flow

Q3 2015

Recurring

EBITDA

Change in

Working capital
CAPEX

Non monetary

and exceptional

items

Financial

expenses

Corporate

income tax

Free cash flow

Q3 2016

in millions of euros

Outlook
Jean-Pierre Remy
Chief Executive Officer

#Q3 2016 results21

Confirmed outlook for 2016

Internet revenue growth rate1

EBITDA to revenue margin2

0% to +2%

≥ 28%

1 Compared to 2015  2 Total (Internet + Print & Voice) recurring EBITDA to revenue margin

The Group confirms its outlook for 2016 and expects:

#Q3 2016 results22

Postponed financial restructuring plan delays “Conquer 2018” by 6 months

and affects Free Cash Flow generation

Note: All figures are based on a non-binding Business Plan which does not take into account the potential internationalisation of the Group and the acceleration of digital advertising market in France. The retained scenario

assumes a debt restructuring in Q1 2017.
1 Scope of continued activities 2Compound Annual Growth Rate 3Average Revenue Per Advertiser 4 2018 penetration rate minus 2015 penetration rate

# clients
Local Search (‘000)

Penetration rate
Digital Marketing (in %)

ARPA3

Local Search (in €)

Initial Conquer 2018

Growth 2017-2018
20151

940

528

22%

2018

1,014

474

27%

CAGR2

2015-2018

+3%

-4%

+5pts4

Revised Conquer 2018

Growth 2017-2018

+3%

-1%

+1pt

Internet revenues
(millions of Euros) 640 735 +5% +9%

Group revenues
(millions of Euros)

873 826 -2% +3%

Recurring EBITDA

(in millions of euros)

Margin

270

31%

235

28%
-5% +5%

+4%

+3%

+3pts

+10%

+3%

+9%

SoLocal GROUP

Immeuble Citylights – Tours du Pont de Sèvres

204 Rond-point du Pont de Sèvres

92100 Boulogne Billancourt

T. 01 46 23 30 93